

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15250/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2006 in CWJC No.7449/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SAHAB DAYAL SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner may file affidavit regarding service before the next date.

List the matter on 19th September, 2007.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

H)
s
ar

(S.G.SHA
Registr